

#### Board of Members (2023-2026)

**President** Ms. LEUNG Yuen Fan 梁婉芬女士

**Vice President** Dr. LAM Kai Cheong Harris 林啟昌博士

Honorary Secretary Ms. NG Lai Han 吳麗嫻女士

Honorary Treasurer Ms. YUEN Yuk Yin 袁玉燕女士

#### **Council Members**

Ms. CHAN Sau Lai 陳秀麗女士 Ms. CHAN Yee Fun 陳綺芬女士 Mr. CHAN Yuk Wing William 陳旭榮先生 Ms. CHEN Nga Kwan 陳雅君女士 Ms. CHEUNG Ching Yin 張靜賢女士 Dr. CHEUNG Kai Yeung 張啟陽博士 Ms. CHUNG Yuen Man 鍾婉雯女士 Ms. LAN Yim Hung 蘭艷紅女士 Mr. LEE Kwok Hung 李國雄先生 Mr. LEE Sik Ngai 李適巍先生 Mr. LEUNG Chun Pong 梁振邦先生 Ms. LEUNG Po Shan Melissa 梁寶珊女士 Ms. LEUNG Shuet Man Cathy 梁雪雯女士 Ms. LI Ka Yee 李家儀女士 Ms. LO Ka Yee 盧嘉儀女士 Ms. SZETO Yim Ping 司徒艷萍女士 Ms. WAN Suk Fan, Vivian 温淑芬女士 Dr. YAU Ching Ying 邱靜邢博士 Dr. YEUNG Hiu Hung 楊曉紅博士 Mr. YIU Tsim Kong Jackson 姚瞻江先生

Hong Kong College of Emergency Nursing (HKCEN) 香港急症科護理學院

Unit 4-5, 6th Floor, Nan Fung Commercial Centre, 19 Lam Lok Street, Kowloon Bay, Kowloon

Our Ref: 13th AGM/CEN/2024

2 May 2024

## NOTICE OF 13th HKCEN ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Annual General Meeting of the Hong Kong College of Emergency Nursing will be held at 17:30 on 7 June 2024 at Crystal Ball Room 1 of the Holiday Inn Golden Mile Hong Kong for the following purposes: -

- 1. To adopt minutes of the 12th Annual General Meeting in 2023;
- 2. Matters arising;
- 3. To receive the administrative report of 2023/2024 and consider the future plan by President;
- To receive and consider the accounts, the balance sheet and the report of financial statement from the auditor of HKCEN for the year ended 31st March 2023 by the Hon. Treasurer; and
- 5. Any Other Business.

. XX

Ms. Ng Lai Han, Zoe Hon. Secretary, HKCEN For Ms. Leung Yuen Fan, Fanny President, HKCEN



# Hong Kong College of Emergency Nursing (HKCEN) 香港急症科護理學院

Unit 4-5, 6th Floor, Nan Fung Commercial Centre, 19 Lam Lok Street, Kowloon Bay, Kowloon

### The Hong Kong College of Emergency Nursing

### Background

The Hong Kong College of Emergency Nursing was established on 16 March 2011 with the following objectives:

1. To protect the public by improving the quality of health care and emergency service to the community.

- 2. To promote the advancement of knowledge of science and art of nursing.
- 3. To promote integrity, ethical conduct and standards in the practice of emergency nursing.
- 4. To foster the development of emergency care education.
- 5. To facilitate the exchange of information and ideas in nursing and matters concerning the health of the public.
- 6. To collaborate actively with other organizations to improve emergency care.

### Council of HKCEN 2023-26

President: Ms. LEUNG Yuen Fan 梁婉芬女士

Vice President: Dr. LAM Kai Cheong Harris 林啟昌博士

Hon. Secretary: Ms. NG Lai Han 吳麗嫻女士

Hon. Treasurer: Ms. YUEN Yuk Yin 袁玉燕女士

#### Council Members:

Ms. CHAN Sau Lai 陳秀麗女士	Mr. LEUNG Chun Pong 梁振邦先生
Ms. CHAN Yee Fun 陳綺芬女士	Ms. LEUNG Po Shan Melissa 梁寶珊女士
Mr. CHAN Yuk Wing William 陳旭榮先生	Ms. LEUNG Shuet Man Cathy 梁雪雯女士
Ms. CHEN Nga Kwan 陳雅君女士	Ms. LI Ka Yee 李家儀女士
Ms. CHEUNG Ching Yin 張靜賢女士	Ms. LO Ka Yee 盧嘉儀女士
Dr. CHEUNG Kai Yeung 張啟陽博士	Ms. SZETO Yim Ping 司徒艷萍女士
Ms. CHUNG Yuen Man 鍾婉雯女士	Ms. WAN Suk Fan, Vivian 温淑芬女士
Ms. LAN Yim Hung 蘭艷紅女士	Dr. YAU Ching Ying 邱靜邢博士
Mr. LEE Kwok Hung 李國雄先生	Dr. YEUNG Hiu Hung 楊曉紅博士
Mr. LEE Sik Ngai 李適巍先生	Mr. YIU Tsim Kong Jackson 姚瞻江先生

### Committees Leader

Accreditation Committee: Mr. LEUNG Chun Pong 梁振邦先生

Education Committee: Dr. YAU Ching Ying 邱靜邢博士

Promotion and Publicity Committee: Mr. CHAN Yuk Wing 陳旭榮先生

Registration & Administration Committee: LEUNG Po Shan Melissa 深寶珊女士

## Subspecialties

Nil